## **STRAND TENNIS**

The Ultimate Game Changer

## **RELEASE AND WAIVER**

For and in consideration of The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) permitting me to enroll in and participate in the tennis instruction and related activities, including all activities offered during camp programs, (collectively, the "Activity"), by signing below I hereby voluntarily indemnify, release from liability and hold harmless The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) for any accident, injury, death, loss, damage to person or property, or other consequences suffered by me or any other person arising or resulting directly or indirectly from my participation in the Activity.

If I am injured, I agree to assume any financial obligation, either through my personal health insurance or through some other means, for any medical or other costs I incur. The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) assumes no responsibility for any medical expenses, injury, or damage suffered by me in connection with the use of any of The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) facilities or services in connection with the Activity (regardless of where such services take place).

I further agree to conform to all rules and regulations adopted by The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) and/or any other facility at which the Activity takes place (e.g., tennis clubs, outside courts, etc).

I am aware of the potential dangers incidental to the activity and it is my intention by signing below to expressly assume all risk of personal injury, death or property damage upon myself, to the exclusion of The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) and to exempt and relieve The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) from liability for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death. If instruction is provided at a private residence, I agree to hold The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) and its instructors and owner(s) additionally harmless from any liability, loss or damage arising at such residence.

I agree that neither I, nor my spouse, assignees, heirs, guardians, and/or legal representatives will make any claim against, sue or attach the property of The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) and/or any owner or agent thereof, for any loss or damage resulting from my participation in the Activity.

I further agree that The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) has my permission to photograph, film and/or videotape me and to otherwise record my image and/or likeness, in all forms of media now known or later developed, including composite or modified representations and including on the Internet. The Strand Tennis/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) is permitted but not obligated to include my name with the image or likeness. By signing below, I agree to hold The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) and its instructors and owner(s) harmless from any liability, loss or damage to myself or my property that may arise in connection with such photography, filming, videotaping and/or recording.

By signing below, I grant permission to the owner(s) and instructors of The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo) to apply sunscreen to my child.

I am aware that this is a release of liability, a waiver of my legal right to collect damages in the event of injury, death or damage to person or property and a contract between myself and The Strand Tennis Center/CTA Tennis Consulting (Steven Capo), and I voluntarily sign this document.

Participant's Name (Print)	Participant's Signature	Date
Parent's/Guardian's Name	Parent's/Guardian's Signature	Date